

Anesthesia Services Benefit to Change for the CSHCN Services Program on May 1, 2011

Information posted March 17, 2011

Effective for dates of service on or after May 1, 2011, some provider type and place-of-service (POS) limitations will change for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program anesthesia services benefit.

Note: For the purposes of this article, the term “advanced practice registered nurse (APRN)” refers to nurse practitioner (NP) and clinical nurse specialist (CNS) providers only.

New Benefit

Anesthesia procedure code 00802 will be made a benefit of the CSHCN Services Program and may be reimbursed to certified registered nurse anesthetist (CRNA) and physician providers for services that are rendered in the inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting.

Prior authorization is required.

Benefit Changes

The following table shows the affected procedure codes and the benefit changes that will be applied to them:

Procedure Code	Changes
00550	Services that are rendered by certified registered nurse anesthetist (CRNA) and physician providers in the office setting will be a benefit.
00326	Services that are rendered by dentist providers in the inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting will be a benefit. Services that are rendered by CRNA, physician, and dentist providers in the office setting will be a benefit.
00529, 00830, 00908, 00914, 00924, 00930	Services that are rendered in the office setting will no longer be a benefit.
00560, 00562, 00604, 00620, 00622, 00632, 00670, 00700	Services that are rendered in the office setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered in the office, inpatient hospital, or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be reimbursed to APRN providers.
00215, 00220	Services that are rendered in the office or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that rendered by APRN providers in the inpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit.
00103, 00172, 00174, 00176	Services that are rendered in the office setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered by APRN providers in the

Procedure Code	Changes
	inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered by dentist providers in the inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting will be a benefit.
00546, 00548, 00794, 00846, 00848, 00868, 00882, 00932, 00934, 00936, 01140, 01212, 01214, 01232	Services that are rendered in the office or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered by APRN providers in the inpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit.
01234, 01270, 01272, 01274, 01402, 01444, 01482	Services that are rendered in the office or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered by APRN providers in the inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit.
00625, 00626	Services that are rendered by APRN providers in the inpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered in the outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit.
00561	Services that are rendered in the outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit.
00500	Services that are rendered by APRN providers in the office, inpatient hospital, or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered by dentist providers in the office setting will be a benefit.
00120, 00124, 00865, 01250	Services that are rendered by APRN providers in the inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit.
00320, 00322	Services that are rendered by APRN providers in the inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting will no longer be a benefit. Services that are rendered by dentist providers in the office, inpatient hospital, or outpatient hospital setting will be a benefit.
99100, 99116, 99135, 99140	Services that are rendered by physician providers in the office setting will no longer be a benefit.
00921	Services will no longer be a benefit.

The following anesthesia procedure codes will no longer be a benefit for services that are rendered by any provider in the office setting, or for services that are rendered by APRN providers in the inpatient hospital or outpatient hospital setting:

Procedure Codes									
00144	00147	00148	00210	00212	00214	00216	00218	00222	00350

Procedure Codes									
00352	00402	00404	00406	00452	00470	00472	00474	00530	00534
00540	00542	00750	00752	00754	00756	00770	00790	00792	00800
00820	00832	00840	00844	00860	00862	00864	00866	00870	00872
00873	00880	00904	00906	00912	00916	00922	00926	00928	00944
01120	01150	01160	01170	01180	01190	01202	01210	01230	01260
01360	01382	01392	01400	01404	01430	01432	01440	01442	01464
01470	01472	01474	01480	01484	01486	01500	01502	01520	01522
01622	01630	01634	01636	01638	01650	01652	01654	01656	01670
01710	01712	01714	01716	01732	01740	01742	01744	01756	01758
01760	01770	01772	01780	01782	01830	01832	01840	01842	01844
01850	01852								

The following anesthesia procedure codes will no longer be a benefit for services that are rendered by APRN providers in the office, inpatient hospital, or outpatient hospital setting:

Procedure Codes									
00100	00102	00126	00140	00142	00145	00160	00162	00164	00170
00190	00192	00300	00400	00410	00450	00454	00520	00522	00524
00528	00532	00600	00630	00702	00730	00740	00810	00902	00910
00918	00920	00940	00942	00950	00952	01130	01200	01220	01320
01340	01380	01390	01420	01462	01490	01610	01620	01680	01682
01730	01810	01820	01860	01916	01920	01922	01924	01925	01926
01930	01931	01932	01933	01935	01936	01999			

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.